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Practices of having money talks 
with children

12%

24%

36%

28%
Set aside time to discuss 

money topics with my child

Will discuss when things 
related to money occur (e.g. go 

shopping together)

Would not discuss until there 
are concerns over money (e.g.

insuffient pocket money) 

Do not really discuss it at all

Children’s money management 
issues observed by parents

44%

24%

21%

16%

15%

Lack frugality, don’t understand 
money comes from hard work

Lack saving disciplines

Use Octopus excessively

Tend to overspend

Lack correct values towards 
money

Issues encountered when teaching children money management

63%  
Easily give in to 
materialistic 
requests from 
children

58%  
Inconsistent 
approach with 
spouse or 
elders

45%
Child’s peer 
group influence 
is greater

Incidence of giving pocket money to children

Parents of…

Total Kindergarten
Lower 

Primary
Upper 

Primary
Junior 

Secondary
Senior 

Secondary
Tertiary

Yes

81% 19% 82% 96% 99% 100% 92%

$1,053 $136 $376 $512 $952 $1,316 $2,228

Average amount 
per month (HK$)


